SB0868/124031/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 868

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "Board;" insert "<u>requiring</u>, instead of authorizing, the <u>Board to set reasonable fees for certain services</u>;"; and in line 9, strike "certain" and substitute "<u>the</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 2, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL"; in the same line, after "for" insert a colon; in the same line, strike "the" and substitute:

"(I) <u>THE</u>";

in line 3, after "certificates" insert ";

(II) APPROVING TRAINING PROGRAMS FOR RESIDENTIAL CHILD AND YOUTH CARE PRACTITIONERS;";

in the same line, strike "its" and substitute:

"(III) <u>ITS</u>";

and in line 18, after "BLIND" insert "WHO IS A RESIDENTIAL CHILD AND YOUTH CARE PRACTITIONER AND HOLDS A CURRENT PARAPROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 23, after "EXPERIENCE," insert "TRAINING,".